
 

 

 

BIDHAN CHANDRA KRISHI VISWAVIDYALAYA 
PO- KrishiViswavidyalaya, Mohanpur (741252), Nadia, W. B. 

Ref. No.: PP /BWP/ 61 / Equipments e-tender/19-20    Date:12.02.2020 

Tender ID 2020_BCKV_272340_1 : Bid Submission End Date 02-Mar-2020 06:00 PM 

Tender ID 2020_BCKV_272351_1: Bid Submission End Date 02-Mar-2020 06:00 PM 

Tender ID 2020_BCKV_272369_1: Bid Submission End Date 02-Mar-2020 06:00 PM 

Tender ID 2020_BCKV_272375_1: Bid Submission End Date 02-Mar-2020 06:00 PM 

Tender ID 2020_BCKV_272347_1: Bid Submission End Date 02-Mar-2020 06:00 PM 

Tender ID 2020_BCKV_272362_1: Bid Submission End Date 02-Mar-2020 06:00 PM 

Tender ID 2020_BCKV_272381_1: Bid Submission End Date 02-Mar-2020 06:00 PM 

 Inviting E-Tender for Equipments 

Project entitled, “Current status of bacterial wilt and detection of Ralstonia solanacearum free areas 
under potato growing districts to facilitate the export from west Bengal” (Code: 12091). 

funded By The Director Of Agriculture, Government Of West Bengal, 63, Jessop Building, 

Strand Road, Kolkata-700001, guided by Prof. Amitava Basu (PI), Plant Pathology Department, 

F/Ag., Mohanpur, Nadia is inviting online quotations from most competent and bonafide 

Manufacturers / vendors / parties / services having registration of GST for supply of following 

items / Services to the Prof. Amitava Basu, Head & PI, Dept. of Plant Pathology, 

Agriculture Building, Main Campus, Mohanpur, Nadia- 741252 as per specifications 

appended below : - (ANNEXURE -I) 

Terms & Conditions: 

i. Submission of quotation: the quotation shall be submitted by 02.03.2020 . 

ii. Preparation of bids: the e-tender should be submitted under two bids system (technical & 

financial bid) with validity for a period of 6 (six) months. 

iii. Opening of the e-tender: the technical bid will be opened by the Central purchase committee, 

BCKV, duly consigned for this purpose. After scrutinizing, the financial offer / bid of technically 

qualified vendors will be opened. 

iv. Price: The price of items, including imported ones, should be quoted in INR & net per unit (including 

taxes and duties, etc). However, University will provide valid DSIR and authorization certificate to 

the clearing agent, if required. 

v. EMD: Vendors are required to pay the requisite amount (mentioned in Table No. 01) as EMD 

draft as specified against their quotation. Scanned copy of the requisite draft must be uploaded as 

supporting document during submission of e-tender. Without EMD quotations will not be 

considered for technical or financial comparison. Draft must be in favour of “Bidhan Chandra 



Krishi Viswavidyalaya” payable at Kalyani (IFSC: SBIN0001082). The EMD exemption 

certificate must be uploaded, if any. 

vi. Quoted rates must be FOR DESTINATION (including packing, insurance and delivery 

charges up to the laboratory at Main Campus, F/ Agriculture, Mohanpur, Nadia- 741252 with 

satisfactory installation and demonstration. The bidders must stipulate the delivery period of the 

same. 

vii. Payment will be made after satisfactorily performance of the items. 

viii. The vendor should have experience for supplying of different items to any Government / 

Semi Government organization. 

 

 

IX. Warranty 

Warranty period minimum of 02 Years or more from the date of supply, as specified in 

the specification of the respective Equipments. Manufacturer must have their own dedicated 

Service Centre available in India and details of Service Centre must be provided while 

submitting their Quotations. 

 

xi. Supporting documents 

 Bid papers should accompany authorization certificate from original manufacturer, trade 

license, GST registration certificate, PAN card, IT return documents of 18-19, Credential 

documents, Proprietary certificate (if any) etc. 

 Photocopy (self attested) of the original supporting document in favour of the 

specification –claim for each item must have to be submitted separately, if available. 

 User list along with certificate from reputed users also need to be submitted. 

 

xii. Price bid of the vendors will be compared only if technical specificity as appended 

against each item is fulfilled. The Viswavidyalaya reserves the right to accept or reject any 

tender without showing reason. 

 

 Prof. Amitava Basu, Head, Dept. of Plant Pathology, BCKV, Mohanpur, Nadia 

Contact No: 09831409737 

 Website: www.bckv.edu.in 

 Website: www.wbtenders.gov.in 

  

Table No. 01 

Sl No. Sub Ref. No. Instrument Name EMD value 

1 Ref. No.: PP /BWP/ 61(1) / 

Equipments e-tender/ 

BWPro-01/19-20 

Thermocycler (BWPro- 01a) 

 

Thermocycler (BWPro- 01b) 

Rs. 8000.00 

2 Ref. No.: PP /BWP/ 61(2) / 

Equipments e-tender/ 

BWPro-02/19-20 

Mini Horizontal Electrophoresis system with 

Power Pack (BWPro- 02a) 

 

Mini Horizontal Electrophoresis system with 

Power Pack (BWPro- 02b) 

Rs. 2000.00 

3 Ref. No.: PP /BWP/ 61(3) / 

Equipments e-tender/ 

BWPro-03/19-20 

Gel Documentation System/ 

Chmiluninescence Imager (BWPro-03) 

Rs. 8000.00 

http://www.bckv.edu.in/
http://www.wbtenders.gov.in/


4 Ref. No.: PP /BWP/ 61(4) / 

Equipments e-tender/ 

BWPro-04/19-20 

Refrigerator (BWPro-04a) 

 

Refrigerator (BWPro-04b) 

Rs. 4500.00 

5 Ref. No.: PP /BWP/ 61(5) / 

Equipments e-tender/ 

BWPro-05/19-20 

ELISA reader with low volume sample 

analysis (BWPro-05) 

Rs. 7000.00 

6 Ref. No.: PP /BWP/ 61 (6)/ 

Equipments e-tender/ 

BWPro-06/19-20 

20KVA Uninterrupted power supply (BWPro-

06) 

Rs. 5500.00 

7 Ref. No.: PP /BWP/ 61 (7)/ 

Equipments e-tender/ 

BWPro-07/19-20 

Real Time PCR system (BWPro-07) Rs. 17000.00 

 


